

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13121/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in RSA No. 951/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HANS RAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 as per address shown in the Cause
title
of the impugned order. Petitioner has to amend the Cause Title accordingly.

Office has to be careful while registering the matters in as much as in the present c
ase,
address of the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 does not tally with the address shown in the impugne
d
order.

List the matter on 26th October, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar