

(
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13121/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in RSA No. 951/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HANS RAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Handila, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal in the month
of March, 2009. Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed within
four weeks finally.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER